
Lexington Catholic
Post Season Football Roster

School: Lexington Catholic Class: 3A District: 4
Head Coach: Mark Perry Superintendent: Tim Weaver
Work Phone: (859)277-7183 Principal: Sally Stevens

FAX: (859)277-8681 Athletic Director: Brad Carter
Mascot Name: Knights Enrollment:
School Colors: White, Blue

Assistant Coaches
& Support Staff:

Assistant Coach (Position Coach - Running Backs): Daniel Bowling
Assistant Coach (Associate Head Coach): Kevin J Bruggeman
Assistant Coach (Position Coach - Secondary): Kevin J Bruggeman
Assistant Coach (Offensive Coordinator): Jesse S Cantrall
Assistant Coach (Position Coach - Quarterbacks): Jesse S Cantrall
Assistant Coach: Jeremy T Jones
Assistant Coach (Position Coach - Defensive Line): Ron F Kelly
Assistant Coach (Strength Coach): Ron F Kelly
Assistant Coach (Position Coach - Offensive Line): Justin Kemper
Assistant Coach (Position Coach - Receivers): Derrick A Parker, Jr.
Assistant Coach: Rob Rumpke
Assistant Coach: Terry Schickel
Assistant Coach (Defensive Coordinator): Nigel Smith
Assistant Coach: Dan Spanish

Team Roster (by last name)
Jersey Position

Home Away Name Ht. Wt. Offensive Defensive Class
95 95 Ryan Allen 5' 4" 209 OL DL Fresh.
16 16 Brett Balcirak 5' 7" 144 RB Senior
75 75 Jacob Ballard 6' 1" 284 OL Soph.
81 81 Sam Banks 5' 3" 110 WR DB Fresh.
17 17 Bo Bennington 5' 11" 153 WR Junior
41 41 Jackson Boggs 5' 8" 147 WR LB Fresh.
91 91 Lucas Bollinger 5' 6" 173 WR DB Fresh.
50 50 Drew Boutilier 6' 1" 240 OL DL Senior
35 35 Keith Brinkman 5' 9" 134 RB DB Fresh.
25 25 Kevin Brown 5' 10" 170 LB Soph.
83 83 Carson Brownell 5' 9" 130 WR DB Soph.
6 6 Legend Brumbaugh 6' 3" 194 QB Junior
9 9 Ben Buchignani 5' 8" 140 WR DB Junior

26 26 Clay Callanhan 6' 0" 173 QB LB Fresh.
19 19 Gavin Cameron 6' 2" 190 WR Soph.
20 20 Paddy Campion 6' 3" 140 DB Senior
33 33 Trey Carney 5' 11" 159 DB Senior
57 57 Colin Carpenter 6' 3" 300 OL DL Senior
85 85 Chandler Caudill 5' 10" 128 WR DB Fresh.
77 77 Jayshaun Coffman 5' 9" 186 OL DL Fresh.
55 55 Tyler Couch 5' 10" 205 LB Soph.
59 59 Dylan Coulter 5' 9" 195 DL Soph.
87 87 Brandon Cummins 5' 9" 132 WR DB Fresh.
69 69 Hagan Drzeweiki 5' 5" 166 OL LB Fresh.
40 40 Carson Duffy 5' 9" 182 OL DL Junior
73 73 Connor Duzyk 5' 7" 155 DB Soph.
46 46 Clay Dyster 5' 10" 142 WR DB Fresh.
47 47 Brennan Emnett 5' 7" 130 WR LB Fresh.
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Lexington Catholic
Post Season Football Roster

Team Roster (continued)
Jersey Position

Home Away Name Ht. Wt. Offensive Defensive Class
31 31 Jack Fagot 6' 1" 175 DB Junior
13 13 Kirk Fagot 6' 0" 170 QB Junior
23 23 Demarco Fishback 5' 7" 137 RB DB Fresh.
5 5 Eric Foster 6' 0" 197 LB Junior

97 97 Connor Fry 5' 10" 140 K Junior
72 72 Cam Gartland 6' 1" 192 WR LB Fresh.
74 74 Thomas Gerhardstein 5' 10" 219 OL Soph.
49 49 Skyler Goeing 5' 7" 130 WR DB Fresh.
90 90 Phillip Gough 5' 3" 110 WR DB Fresh.
51 51 Willaim Gregory 5' 9" 180 OL LB Fresh.
21 21 Zach Hayden 5' 11" 146 DB Senior
93 93 Matthew Herrington 6' 2" 200 DL Senior
10 10 Andy Hickey 6' 2" 170 DB Senior
30 30 Sam Hodges 5' 9" 153 WR Junior
94 94 Henry Holthaus 6' 1" 150 WR DB Fresh.
65 65 Victor Huynh 6' 0" 266 OL DL Senior
71 71 Chris Jackson 6' 8" 273 OL Senior
77 77 Nick Johnson 5' 10" 225 OL DL Fresh.
29 29 Dameon Jones 5' 7" 140 RB Soph.
24 24 Jaylen Jones 6' 1" 225 RB Senior
88 88 Lincoln Justice 6' 1" 175 WR Soph.
62 62 Cosey Kelley 6' 2" 270 OL Soph.
32 32 AJ King 5' 11" 178 WR DB Fresh.
30 30 Tommy Knopp 5' 8" 120 WR DB Fresh.
63 63 Woodford Lankford 6' 4" 267 OL Junior
37 37 Austin Lauterbach 6' 0" 205 DB Junior
78 78 John Lynch 6' 0" 251 OL DL Fresh.
78 78 Will McClurg 5' 8" 155 OL DL Soph.
36 36 Laine McLaurin 5' 3" 130 WR DB Soph.
14 14 Kyle McMillin 5' 10" 160 QB Junior
11 11 Zach Middleton 6' 2" 225 DL Senior
98 98 Zach Minion 6' 0" 190 DL Senior
4 4 Eli Mitchell 5' 6" 162 DB Senior

76 76 Xavier Moavero 6' 1" 290 OL Junior
1 1 Donovan Morris 6' 0" 175 WR Senior

45 45 David Mueller 5' 11" 200 DL Senior
28 28 Trenton Neuer 5' 9" 135 WR DB Fresh.
34 34 Zack Newcomb 5' 8" 155 DB Senior
58 58 Alexander Noal 5' 11" 185 OL Soph.
3 3 Joseph Ogbogu 6' 1" 156 WR Senior

60 60 Zachary Owsley 5' 10" 229 DL Junior
43 43 Austin Pedroche 5' 10" 205 LB Junior
79 79 Aidan Phelan 5' 5" 198 OL DL Fresh.
42 42 Liam Phelan 5' 8" 170 LB Soph.
10 10 Luke Powell 5' 6" 126 QB DB Fresh.
53 53 Drew Pungratz 5' 9" 195 OL DL Senior
68 68 Zach Ratliff 5' 9" 230 OL DL Fresh.
1 1 Francisco Rios 5' 9" 150 K Soph.
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Lexington Catholic
Post Season Football Roster

Team Roster (continued)
Jersey Position

Home Away Name Ht. Wt. Offensive Defensive Class
86 86 Luke Ritchie 6' 0" 175 DB Senior
15 15 Randy Rivas 5' 11" 171 DB Senior
18 18 Will Roden 6' 3" 215 TE DL Junior
12 12 Davis Rowady 5' 8" 158 DB Senior
64 64 Marc Rumpke 6' 0" 248 OL DL Fresh.
22 22 Rhett Ryan 6' 1" 138 WR Soph.
82 82 Nathan Schnurr 5' 8" 141 WR DB Fresh.
54 54 Sid Sharp 5' 11" 210 LB Junior
52 52 Keshawn Snowden 6' 0" 185 DL Junior
38 38 Eric Sottile 5' 9" 136 DB Soph.
73 73 Andrew Stefaniak 5' 11" 195 OL DL Fresh.
44 44 Evan Terhune 5' 8" 150 LB Senior
61 61 Cole Terrill 5' 10" 287 DL Junior
2 2 Andy Thompson 5' 9" 145 WR/QB Senior
7 7 Chris Thompson 5' 9" 145 WR Senior

39 39 Jake Topley 5' 7" 135 DB Soph.
66 66 Alex Totty 5' 6" 161 OL DL Fresh.
70 70 Noah Tubridy 5' 8" 220 OL Senior
48 48 Jared Turpin 5' 7" 162 WR LB Fresh.
84 84 Sam Vaughan 6' 6" 211 OL DL Fresh.
92 92 Dylan Witten 5' 10" 165 WR Junior
80 80 Trey Woody 5' 5" 160 K Fresh.
67 67 Lark Wuetcher 6' 2" 160 OL Senior
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School: Lexington Catholic Class: 3A District: 4
Head Coach: Mark Perry Superintendent: Tim Weaver
Work Phone: (859)277-7183 Principal: Sally Stevens

FAX: (859)277-8681 Athletic Director: Brad Carter
Mascot Name: Knights Enrollment:
School Colors: White, Blue

Assistant Coaches
& Support Staff:

Assistant Coach (Position Coach - Running Backs): Daniel Bowling
Assistant Coach (Associate Head Coach): Kevin J Bruggeman
Assistant Coach (Position Coach - Secondary): Kevin J Bruggeman
Assistant Coach (Offensive Coordinator): Jesse S Cantrall
Assistant Coach (Position Coach - Quarterbacks): Jesse S Cantrall
Assistant Coach: Jeremy T Jones
Assistant Coach (Position Coach - Defensive Line): Ron F Kelly
Assistant Coach (Strength Coach): Ron F Kelly
Assistant Coach (Position Coach - Offensive Line): Justin Kemper
Assistant Coach (Position Coach - Receivers): Derrick A Parker, Jr.
Assistant Coach: Rob Rumpke
Assistant Coach: Terry Schickel
Assistant Coach (Defensive Coordinator): Nigel Smith
Assistant Coach: Dan Spanish

Team Roster (by jersey number)
Jersey Position

Home Away Name Ht. Wt. Offensive Defensive Class
1 1 Francisco Rios 5' 9" 150 K Soph.
1 1 Donovan Morris 6' 0" 175 WR Senior
2 2 Andy Thompson 5' 9" 145 WR/QB Senior
3 3 Joseph Ogbogu 6' 1" 156 WR Senior
4 4 Eli Mitchell 5' 6" 162 DB Senior
5 5 Eric Foster 6' 0" 197 LB Junior
6 6 Legend Brumbaugh 6' 3" 194 QB Junior
7 7 Chris Thompson 5' 9" 145 WR Senior
9 9 Ben Buchignani 5' 8" 140 WR DB Junior

10 10 Andy Hickey 6' 2" 170 DB Senior
10 10 Luke Powell 5' 6" 126 QB DB Fresh.
11 11 Zach Middleton 6' 2" 225 DL Senior
12 12 Davis Rowady 5' 8" 158 DB Senior
13 13 Kirk Fagot 6' 0" 170 QB Junior
14 14 Kyle McMillin 5' 10" 160 QB Junior
15 15 Randy Rivas 5' 11" 171 DB Senior
16 16 Brett Balcirak 5' 7" 144 RB Senior
17 17 Bo Bennington 5' 11" 153 WR Junior
18 18 Will Roden 6' 3" 215 TE DL Junior
19 19 Gavin Cameron 6' 2" 190 WR Soph.
20 20 Paddy Campion 6' 3" 140 DB Senior
21 21 Zach Hayden 5' 11" 146 DB Senior
22 22 Rhett Ryan 6' 1" 138 WR Soph.
23 23 Demarco Fishback 5' 7" 137 RB DB Fresh.
24 24 Jaylen Jones 6' 1" 225 RB Senior
25 25 Kevin Brown 5' 10" 170 LB Soph.
26 26 Clay Callanhan 6' 0" 173 QB LB Fresh.
28 28 Trenton Neuer 5' 9" 135 WR DB Fresh.
29 29 Dameon Jones 5' 7" 140 RB Soph.
30 30 Tommy Knopp 5' 8" 120 WR DB Fresh.
30 30 Sam Hodges 5' 9" 153 WR Junior
31 31 Jack Fagot 6' 1" 175 DB Junior
32 32 AJ King 5' 11" 178 WR DB Fresh.
33 33 Trey Carney 5' 11" 159 DB Senior
34 34 Zack Newcomb 5' 8" 155 DB Senior
35 35 Keith Brinkman 5' 9" 134 RB DB Fresh.
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Lexington Catholic
Post Season Football Roster

Team Roster (continued)
Jersey Position

Home Away Name Ht. Wt. Offensive Defensive Class
36 36 Laine McLaurin 5' 3" 130 WR DB Soph.
37 37 Austin Lauterbach 6' 0" 205 DB Junior
38 38 Eric Sottile 5' 9" 136 DB Soph.
39 39 Jake Topley 5' 7" 135 DB Soph.
40 40 Carson Duffy 5' 9" 182 OL DL Junior
41 41 Jackson Boggs 5' 8" 147 WR LB Fresh.
42 42 Liam Phelan 5' 8" 170 LB Soph.
43 43 Austin Pedroche 5' 10" 205 LB Junior
44 44 Evan Terhune 5' 8" 150 LB Senior
45 45 David Mueller 5' 11" 200 DL Senior
46 46 Clay Dyster 5' 10" 142 WR DB Fresh.
47 47 Brennan Emnett 5' 7" 130 WR LB Fresh.
48 48 Jared Turpin 5' 7" 162 WR LB Fresh.
49 49 Skyler Goeing 5' 7" 130 WR DB Fresh.
50 50 Drew Boutilier 6' 1" 240 OL DL Senior
51 51 Willaim Gregory 5' 9" 180 OL LB Fresh.
52 52 Keshawn Snowden 6' 0" 185 DL Junior
53 53 Drew Pungratz 5' 9" 195 OL DL Senior
54 54 Sid Sharp 5' 11" 210 LB Junior
55 55 Tyler Couch 5' 10" 205 LB Soph.
57 57 Colin Carpenter 6' 3" 300 OL DL Senior
58 58 Alexander Noal 5' 11" 185 OL Soph.
59 59 Dylan Coulter 5' 9" 195 DL Soph.
60 60 Zachary Owsley 5' 10" 229 DL Junior
61 61 Cole Terrill 5' 10" 287 DL Junior
62 62 Cosey Kelley 6' 2" 270 OL Soph.
63 63 Woodford Lankford 6' 4" 267 OL Junior
64 64 Marc Rumpke 6' 0" 248 OL DL Fresh.
65 65 Victor Huynh 6' 0" 266 OL DL Senior
66 66 Alex Totty 5' 6" 161 OL DL Fresh.
67 67 Lark Wuetcher 6' 2" 160 OL Senior
68 68 Zach Ratliff 5' 9" 230 OL DL Fresh.
69 69 Hagan Drzeweiki 5' 5" 166 OL LB Fresh.
70 70 Noah Tubridy 5' 8" 220 OL Senior
71 71 Chris Jackson 6' 8" 273 OL Senior
72 72 Cam Gartland 6' 1" 192 WR LB Fresh.
73 73 Connor Duzyk 5' 7" 155 DB Soph.
73 73 Andrew Stefaniak 5' 11" 195 OL DL Fresh.
74 74 Thomas Gerhardstein 5' 10" 219 OL Soph.
75 75 Jacob Ballard 6' 1" 284 OL Soph.
76 76 Xavier Moavero 6' 1" 290 OL Junior
77 77 Jayshaun Coffman 5' 9" 186 OL DL Fresh.
77 77 Nick Johnson 5' 10" 225 OL DL Fresh.
78 78 John Lynch 6' 0" 251 OL DL Fresh.
78 78 Will McClurg 5' 8" 155 OL DL Soph.
79 79 Aidan Phelan 5' 5" 198 OL DL Fresh.
80 80 Trey Woody 5' 5" 160 K Fresh.
81 81 Sam Banks 5' 3" 110 WR DB Fresh.
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Lexington Catholic
Post Season Football Roster

Team Roster (continued)
Jersey Position

Home Away Name Ht. Wt. Offensive Defensive Class
82 82 Nathan Schnurr 5' 8" 141 WR DB Fresh.
83 83 Carson Brownell 5' 9" 130 WR DB Soph.
84 84 Sam Vaughan 6' 6" 211 OL DL Fresh.
85 85 Chandler Caudill 5' 10" 128 WR DB Fresh.
86 86 Luke Ritchie 6' 0" 175 DB Senior
87 87 Brandon Cummins 5' 9" 132 WR DB Fresh.
88 88 Lincoln Justice 6' 1" 175 WR Soph.
90 90 Phillip Gough 5' 3" 110 WR DB Fresh.
91 91 Lucas Bollinger 5' 6" 173 WR DB Fresh.
92 92 Dylan Witten 5' 10" 165 WR Junior
93 93 Matthew Herrington 6' 2" 200 DL Senior
94 94 Henry Holthaus 6' 1" 150 WR DB Fresh.
95 95 Ryan Allen 5' 4" 209 OL DL Fresh.
97 97 Connor Fry 5' 10" 140 K Junior
98 98 Zach Minion 6' 0" 190 DL Senior
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